Docket No.: SEC.1847

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECOR	DATION FO	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
DIAD II. OSEA OSEA / PURINDON	ATENT	S ONL	Υ.	Patent and 1	rademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	<u> </u>	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and I	rademark Off	ice: Please red	cord the attached of	original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): YANG, Won-Choul		2. Name an	d address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
		Name: <u>Sa</u>	nsung Electronic	s Co., Ltd.	·
		Address: 4	416, Maetan-dong	g, Yeongtong-gu,	. ,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🛭 No				······································
3. Nature of conveyance:					
■ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	City. Suwo	n-si (State/Prov.: Gyeons	gi-do
☐ Other		Country: 1	Republic of Kores	a ZiP:	
Execution Date: June 8, 2007		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	□ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, t	the execution	date of the appli	ication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date			Patent No.(s)		
r atent Application No. I filing date		В.	i atentinor(a)		
11/775,244 JULY 10, 2007					

	onal numbers	Ye.	s 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence	6. Total nun	nber of applicatio	ons and patents invo	ved: 1
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Registration No. 33289		☐ Encid	sed - Any exces	s or insufficiency sho	ould be
Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC	 :	credit	ted or debited to	deposit account	
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260		⊠ Autho	orized to be char	ged to deposit accor	nt
		8. Deposit a	ccount number:		
City: RESTON State/Prov.:	<u>V</u> A .	50-0238			
Country: USA ZIP: 20190		(Attach di	uplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit	account)
0. Statement and signature	DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	ACE.		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document. 	going inforn	nation is true	and correct and	any attached copy is	a true copy
ADAM C. VOLENTINE		- <u>-</u>		JULY 23	, 2007
Name of Person Signing		Signatu	ге	Date	
Total number of pag	ės including cov	er sheet, attach	ments, and docume	nt: L	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019585 FRAME: 0550

#5762 P.003 /004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SEC 1847

ASSIGNMENT

Insert	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	1. Won-Choul YANG 7.
	2 8
	3 9
	4 10
	5 11
	6.
Insert Name(s) of	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to
Assignee(s) &	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
	410, Magtan-Cong. Yeonotong-on
Address(es)	of Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Title of Invention	(hercinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING DISTANCE BETWEEN MAGNETIC HEAD AND DATA STORAGE MEDIUM
Date of Signing of	for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by
Application	the undersigned on - June 8, 2007
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared.
	reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

OLENTINE FRAN	COLOR WILLIAMS	II.C. (9/2004)	ATŢ	ORNEY DOCKET N	O. SEC.1847
comply with B	ne ruics of the U	 f) the practitioners associant suy further identificant of the parties of the parti	s for recor	dation of this doctr	rent
The indersign Patents of the reissue applica he has (they he executed and	ed hereby suthor United States re- tions thereof to ave) full right to	ize(s) and request(s) the ulting from said applica- he said Assigned, as As- convey the eather incres- any agreement in confit- ted by the undersigned	Commission or any signee of it therein as	oner of Patents to i division or division to entire interest, and igned_and that he	Sauc any and all Let us of continuing of of heraby covenants has they bear
Date		Signature of Ince		WWNETT-ut	•
Date	 	Signature of Inve	alor:		
Date		Signature of Inve	otor	. <u> </u>	
Date		Signature of Inves	ator		
Date	· -	Signature of force	tor		
Date	Today to the district of the same of	Signature of Tayer	for	11 % 1	
(Note Wifne Pales	e regarding Wa sacd by at lease I and Trademad	nessing: It is recomme two wilnesses who aign Office is to record all A	ided that it here. Hew ssignment	re execution by the ver, the current pro- even it has not bee	Inventor(s) he helice of the U.S. he witnessed.)
	Witness				
	Witness		· .		
****					·
		。	用电电影电影	医表面寄生物医医生物	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019585 FRAME: 0552